
OKC 1160 ke, 258 m.
8.0 am. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Band Music
9.30 Morning Star: MarianAnderson (contralto).46 From the Oratorios
10. 0 Fred Hartley Interlide
(BBG Programme)

40.16 The Masqueraders
(BBC Programme)

10.30 Chapter and Verse:"Daniel"
(BBC Programme)

10.45 Musical Moments
411.0 Close down
6.30 pm. "Tammy Troot’; Achildren’s programme
(BBC Programme)

» Digger Reports
7. S Family Favourites
7.30. Richard Crooks (tenor)
7.48 For Our Scottish Listen-
ers: "Pipes of Scotland"
(BBC Programme)

8. 0 "The Defender"
8.30 At Short Notice8.46 For the Pianist
9. 0 Dominion Weather Report
9. 5 Musie of Romancé: Anne
Ziegler and Webster Booth
(BBC Programme

9.30 "The Masque of Comus"
(BBC Production)

10.30 Close down

OY, GREYMOUTH920 ke. 326m.
8.46 am. Louis Levy Time
9. 4 Songs from the Shows
9.30 For the Bandsman
10. O Melodies of the Moment
10.80 Only my Song
41. 0 Sacred Interlude
41.30 Recent Record Releases
12. 0 Calling All Hospitals

a
1.0 pm. Programme Parade
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk2.0 Orpheus in the Under-
world, a radio adaptation of Offen-
bach’s Opera, in English, by
Geoffrey Dunn
(BBC Programme)3.15 For thé Pianist

3.30 Music in the Tanner Man-
ner4.0 "The Woman in White"
4.30 Sunday .Serenade
5. 0 Children’s. Song Service:
Rev. K, G. Aubrey .

5.45 For the Children: TammyTroot’s Visit to London
(BBG Programme)

6. 0 Half Hour Celebrity Con-cert
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 ROM CATHOLIC SER-
VICE: St. Patriok’s Church
Preacher: Father Ronald. O’Gor-
man ,

Organist: J. J. Brown
Choirmaster: Joseph Wood
Station Notices

:Music Eneyelopaedia "ee
Sunday Evening Talk

it) Overseas News
0 West Coast Sports Results
0 "Melba"
« 0 Everyman's Music
22 "Epilozue"’
Close down

AN AN "DUNEDIN780ke 384m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS,Breakfast Session
9. 4 Sunday Morning ‘‘Proms"’
9.30 Light Orchestras and Bal-lads ;

410. 0 Walter Gieseking (piano),
and Ada Alsop (soprano)
10.30 Music from the Ballet
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11. 0 SALVATION ARMY SER-
VICE: Salvation Army Citadel
Preacher; Captain N. Pauling12. 0 Accent on Melody
12.16 p.m. Concert Celebrities
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk2-4 Aid to Britain: Grassland
Story2.30 Music, the Orchestra, and
a DevelopmentViolin Concerto In D Brahms
3.30 Musical Comedy Theatre:"Girls. from Gottenberg"4.0 "They’re Human After All:Sir Walter Scott"
4.30 Easter Carols: Studio Sing-
ers directed by George Wilkin-
son, with Jessie Jones (a¢com-
panist), and Betty Johnson(narrator)
(A Studio Presentation)5.0 Children’s Song Service

5.45 Melodies from Theatreland6.15 Musie in Miniature
6.30 METHODIST SERVICE:Trinity Church
Organist: Miss FE. Hartley
8. EVENING PROGRAMME
rand Opera:
"The Magic Flute" (part one)

Mozart
$8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Overseas News
9.22 "The Magic Flute" (contd.)10.12 Concert Hall
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 "Epilogue"11.30 Closeoe
AV CH DUNEDIN900 ke. 333 m.
5. Op.m. Light’ Music
6. 0 Star for. This Evening:
Joan Taylor (soprano)15 The Salton Concert Players
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBQ Newsreel

7. 0 Favourite Artists
8. 0 Thirty Minute Theatre:
"The Case of the Frightened
Ghost"
8.30 Richard Tauber and theGrand Symphony Orchestra
Symphonic ‘Suite (Sunshine
Suite) Tauber

O..4 London Concert: Manto-
vant and» his Concert Orehestra,
Dennis Noble (baritone), Al-fredo Campoli (violin), Gwen
Catley (soprano) and the, Geor-gian Singers
10. 0 Close down

ENV 22 INVERCARGILL720 ke. 416m.
8.45 a.m. Hymns for All
9. 4 "Cobbers’ Corner"?
9.30 Concert Hall of the Air:Philharmonia Orchestra, Benno
Moiseiwitseh (piano), JoanHammond (soprano)
Piano Concerto Saint-Saens

10.30 .Salt Lake Tabernacle Choir41.0 From Stage and Screen12.0 Grand Massed Bands, con-ducted by Denis Wright
12.15 p.m. Carroll Gibbons ‘on
the Air
12.40 Baliroom Melodies: Victor
Silvester and his Orchestra with
Anne Shelton1,0 Dinner Music
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk
1.45 Afternoon Concert: New
Mayfair Orchestra, Dora Lab-
bette (soprano), Hubert Eisdell
(tenor), Reginald Foort (organ)\2.45 ¬ Folk Song and Lore, an

eeereres
talk by Mercy sens:

8.>. Major Work:
London Philharmonic Orchestra
n
Papa
Symphonic Poem,

p. Sibelius

|

3.20 Famous Artist: Yehudi
Menuhin (violin)
3.40 Scenes from Opera:Gotterdammerung Wagner4.0 Dramatic Play: "This Op-
scene Pomp"
4.30 "Holiday for. Song"6.0 Children’s Song Service |5.30 The Richard Tauber Pro-
gramme ;

6. 0 The Memory Lingers On ,

7. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SER-
VICE: The Basilica
Preacher: Father Columb
8. 8 Great Moments in Opera
8.15 "Twenty Years After"
(final presentation)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. OQ Overseas News
9.10 Information Corner :

9.25 Play: "The Distraction of
Mr. Winter," by. Antony Grave-nor
(NZBS Production)10. 1 Sunday Serenade

10.20 "Epilogue"10.30 Close down

ZX 4L)) DUNEDIN.1430 ke. 210m.
8. Oa.m. Tunes for the Break-
fast Table
9.30 The Radio Church of the
Helping Hand
10. 0 Morning Melodies10.15 Little Chapel of Good
Cheer
10.45 Rugby Review
11. 0 Sonata No. 28 in A, Op.
101 Beethoven

11.20 Tito Ruffo (baritone)11.28 Ignaz Friedman (pianist)
11.36 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano)
11.44 Igor Gorin (baritone)
11.52 ‘"Thieving Magpie" Over-ture Rossini42.0 Close down .

Sunday. April 17Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.30 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast fromZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

IZB wescte =
6. Oa.m. Sunday Morning Melo-dies
7.36 Junior Request session
8. 0. District Weather Forecast
8.55 Brass Band Parade
9.15 The Friendly Road Child-«
ren’s Choir
10. O Light Orchestral Music
10.16 Sports Roundup
10.30 Memories in Melody:Gracie Fields
11. 0 Friendly Road Service of
Song
12. 0 Listeners’ Request session
12.62 p.m. District Weather Fore-
cast
2.0 Landscape in Words andMusic: The Old Home
2.30 Latest Overseas Releases
2.45 Island Outposts of N.Z,:
Death at the Chathams
3.30 Years Ago To-day4.0 Easter Hymns: Victor
Chapel Choir
4.30 Fifteen Minutes with
Schubert
6. 0 Diggers’ session (Rod Tal-
bot)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Kapiti island Sanotuary
6.30 Uncle Tom and the Sankey
Singers7. 0 ZB Citizens’ Forum
7.30 Kipps: NZBS Production8. 0 Radio Theatre: Music at
Eight, featuring the 1ZB Orch-estra conducted by Reg Morganand Assisting Artists
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9.16 ZB Book Review
9.35 Journey to Romance: BBC
Presentation10.30 Radio Concert Stage11.46 Meditation Melodies
12. 0 Close downee__
At four o'clock, listeners to
1ZB will hear many of the best
known Easter Hymns presented
by the Victor Chapel Choir.

27B WELLINGTON980 ke, 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8.0 A Religion for MondayMorning
8.15 Junior Request session _
9. 0 Uncle Tom’s Children Choir9.20 World of Sport
9.35 Light Variety
10. 0 Sunday Morning Concert
10.30 Services session (Sgt.
Major)11.15 Film Favourites
11.46 Hill Billy session
12. 0 Listeners’ Request session
2. Op.m. Radio Matinee
3. 0 island Outposts of N.Z.:
Sub Antarctic Saga4.0 Landscape in Words and
Music: Patterns in the Sand
5. 0 For the Children: Christo-
pher Robin Songs, sung and
played by Alec Templeton, and
Billy on a Bike
6.20 From Our Overseas Lib-pary
5.45 Morton Gould and his Or-
|

ohestra :

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Our Fathers Have Told Us
(Bill Beavis)
6.45 Andre Kostelanetz and his
Orchestra

@ ee ZB Citizens’ Forum: Is the
Average New Zealander’s Speech
deserving of all the Criticismit receives from Overseas Visi-
tors?
7.30 All Join in8.0 Kipps: NZBS Production
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
8. 0 Songs My Father TaughtMe (Alan Eddy)9.15 ZB Book Review
11. 0 The Concert Hour
12. 0 Close down--_-_ eee
A splendid programme for
the children will be heard from
2ZB at. 5 o’clock this evening,
performed by that talented
pianist, composer, and humorist
Alec Templeton, who will be
heard in Christopher RobinSongs. ;

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. 0am. Break o’ Day Music
6.30 Junior Request Session
8.30 Styled for Sunday9.0 Uncle Tom and hig Chil-
dren’s Choir
9.18 Rotunda Roundabout: For
the Bandsman
10. 0 Musical Magazine
10.16 Wiorning Star: Allan Jones
10.30 Sunday Morning Concert
11. 0 Friendly Road Service of
Song11.25 Excerpts from Ballet11.45 League Football Prospectsfor 1949: C. G. Falgar is inter-
viewed by The Toff
12. 0 Listeners’ Requests
2. Op.m. Radio Matinee
2.18 Artist for To-day: Benla-
mino Gigli3.0 =Makers of Great Music:
Charles Camille Saint-Saens
3.45 The Red Coats Come to
4.0 Studio Presentation: Helen
_ McEntee
4.15 Island Outposts of N.Z.:
Farming the Lawless Chathams
6.30 Bits and Pieces from aCollector’s Corner
5.46 They Wanted to Fly
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Rustle of Strings »@6.15 Inquisitive Mike
6.30 Music for Sunday
7. 0 Radio Round Table: Al
Sleeman discusses with Dr.
Ralph Winterbourn, J. K. Mol-
oney and A. Lexigton Jones:Vandalism — Its Cause and its
Cure
7.30 Chorus Gentlemen (last
broadcast)
8. 0 Kipps: NZBS Production
8.30 Musical8.45 Sunday Night Talk8.0 Studio Presentation: Ken-|

—

meth Ayo, baritone9.15 ZB Book Review
10.30 Sunday Nocturne
41. 0 Variety42.0 Close down:

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke, 288 m.

6. 0 a.m. London News
7.30 Hymns for the Early Riser
8. 0 Music with a Modern
Touch
9. 0 Your Overtures for this
Morning: The Corsair, La Gazza
Ladra, and Gay Rosalinda
9.30 The 4ZB Junior Choristers
9.45 Recent Releases
10. 0 Around the Bandstands
10.30 Bright and Breezy Rhythm
11. 0 Sports Digest (Bernie Mc-
Connell)11.30 Wielodie de Luxe12.0 Your Favourite Choice,
featuring at 1.0 We Predict
2. Op.m. Island Outposts of N.Z.:
Forgotten Outposts2.15 Radio Matinee
4. 0 Landscape in. Words andMusic: Fireside Fantasy5. 0 For the Children; Pinoc-
chio
5.24 Minuets
5.30 The 4ZB Senior Choristers
5.50 With a Lehar Lilt
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Six O'Clock Show
6.30 The Diggers’ Show (Bill
Pollock)
7. 0 Citizen’s Forum: What Is
Your idea of an Ideal Husband?
7.30 Journey to Romance: BBC
Programme8.0 Kipps: NZBS Production
8.30 The Kaye Girls: Studio
Presentation
8.45 Sunday Night Talk2. 0 A Film Musical
9.15 The ZB Book Review
9.35 Gilbert and Sullivan: BBCProduction (final broadcast)10.36 From Our Overseas Library11. 0 Voices of the Stars
11.45 Melody in Rhythm
11.45 Drifting and Dreaming

,12. 0 Close down

Kenneth Ayo, the _ giftedChristchurch tenor, will he
heard from 3ZB to-night at
nine, in a group of four items.

27, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke, 319 m.

8.0a.m. Junior Request session
8.30 Report on Weather at Fox-
ton Beach
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9.2 Music for Sunday Morning
9.30 Bandstand Z

10. 0 Song Aibum: Ezio Pinza
10.15 Rhythm Pianists
410.30 Landscape in Words. and
Music: Miniature World
10.46 Variety
11.15 Reserved
11.30 Invitation to Music
12. 0 Request session
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather
Forecast
2.0 Radio Matinee
2.15 island Outposts of N.Z.¢
The Mystery of Campbell
tsland
3.30 The Lion’s Roar
4.0 London Philharmonic Or
chestra
4.15 Light Opera Company
4.30 Composers’ Corner5.0 Pinocchio {
6.30 Musical Comedy Theatre |

_. EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Gilbert and Sullivan: The
Summit of Success
7. 0 2ZA Citizens’ Forum: Can
Ordinary People Appreciate Art?
7.30 Journey to Romance (BBC
Feature)
8. 0 Kipps: NZBS feature
8.30 Words with Music
8.45 | Sunday Night Talk
9. 0 Intermission
9.15 ZB Book Review
9.41 At Close of Day
10.0 Close down |-_-_-K-_-X---ee
From 2ZA at 6 o’clock this |
-evening another episode in the |
lives of "Gilbert & Sullivan" |
will be heard, entitled "The
Summit of Success."


